08-08-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102183160

1027	83100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): D7/2 5/12 William H. Connor and Brandon E.Taylor □ Yes ⋈ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sun Microsystems, Inc. 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1012	05754
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: <u>July 25, 2002</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
DAVID W. VICTOR, ESQ. KONRAD RAYNES VICTOR & MANN LLP 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CA 90212	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 © Enclosed Dauthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0585 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000121 10205754 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Victor Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the recorded, including time for reviewing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Management and Budget,	
of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20503. Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 013154 FRAME: 0063

Docket: P7294

0045.0034

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Brandon E. Taylor

(2) William H. Connor

of Longmont

and State of Colorado

of Boulder

and State of Colorado

have invented certain improvement in

TITLE

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR MAKING OBJECTS AVAILABLE FOR ACCESS TO A CLIENT OVER A NETWORK

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (1) ______, 2002 and (2) ______, 2002

Whereas, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303, (hereinafter called SUN), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SUN, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to SUN, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that SUN may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SUN.

Signed and sealed

CITY DATE (1) at <u>Boulder</u>, <u>CO</u> on <u>July 23rd</u>, 2002,

Brandon E. Taylor

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

CITY DATE

(2) at Boulder, (°O) on Ply 22 2, 2002,

William H. Connor

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/25/2002